## ORDINANCE REGULATE BUILDING CONSRUCTION WITH THE TOWN OF DEERFIELD

The town board of the Town of Deerfield, Dane County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

- 1. A New Chapter of the Town of Deerfield Municipal Code establishing an Ordinance to Regulate Building Construction with the Town of Deerfield. A copy is on file in the office of the Deerfield Town Clerk.
- 2. That Ordinance to Regulate Building Construction with the Town of Deerfield, dated July 12, 1993, is hereby adopted by reference and made a part of the Town of Deerfield Municipal Code.
- 3. This Ordinance will be effective after publication of notice.

The above referenced Ordinance was duly adopted by the town board of the Town of Deerfield at a regular meeting held on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of July 1993.

Ordinance will be effective after publication.